
Professional Golfers’ Association of Alberta

Overall Money Earned 2018  

Rank Professional Facility No. Events Individual
Money

Team
Money

Overall
Money

1 Fleming,
Riley 11 $15,915.00 $2,212.50 $18,127.50

2 Heffernan,
Wes

Dynamic
Motion Golf
Performance
Centre

10 $14,320.00 $115.00 $14,435.00

3 Locke, Eric Priddis Greens
G&CC 11 $7,041.00 $2,137.50 $9,178.50

4 Fukushima,
Kent

PGA of Alberta
Member 12 $5,587.00 $2,780.00 $8,367.00

5 Whitecotton,
Keith The Quarry 9 $6,026.00 $1,571.00 $7,597.00

6 Belbin, Mike Royal Mayfair
GC 11 $6,845.00 $187.50 $7,032.50

7 Cuthbertson,
Jeff Stony Plain GC 11 $4,318.00 $2,630.00 $6,948.00

8 Risdon,
Dustin 11 $6,116.00 $720.00 $6,836.00

9 Stiles, Scott Earl Grey GC 11 $4,608.00 $2,212.50 $6,820.50

10 Kureluk,
Jamie

GOLFTEC
Calgary
Blackfoot

10 $1,675.00 $4,575.00 $6,250.00

11 Gibson,
Craig Sirocco GC 12 $3,544.00 $1,933.00 $5,477.00

12 MacComb,
David

Royal Mayfair
GC 13 $3,463.00 $1,831.00 $5,294.00

13 Cantera,
Dallas Cardiff G&CC 15 $3,981.00 $1,176.50 $5,157.50

14 Cox, Stefan Calgary G&CC 6 $5,155.50 $0.00 $5,155.50

15 Fleming,
Josh 365 GOLF 15 $4,195.00 $945.50 $5,140.50

16 Stanier,
Jason

Inglewood
G&CC 7 $2,331.00 $2,510.00 $4,841.00

17 Allred, Scott Elbow Springs
GC 10 $4,306.00 $0.00 $4,306.00
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18 Vander Mey,
Nicholas

PGA of Alberta
Member 14 $3,587.50 $562.00 $4,149.50

19 Fenwick,
Jordan

GOLFTEC
Calgary
Blackfoot

7 $1,019.00 $3,000.00 $4,019.00

20 Batsel, Dillon Desert Blume
GC 7 $3,964.00 $0.00 $3,964.00

21 Tomlinson,
Dale Lethbridge CC 15 $2,012.00 $1,710.50 $3,722.50

22 McArthur,
Craig

Canyon
Meadows
G&CC

8 $1,446.00 $2,016.50 $3,462.50

23 Gerlitz,
Jamie

Picture Butte
GC 6 $3,318.00 $0.00 $3,318.00

24 Borsa, Scott 11 $2,634.00 $410.00 $3,044.00

25 Kirkness,
Samuel

Inglewood
G&CC 12 $1,541.00 $1,362.50 $2,903.50

26 Maher,
Jeremy Modern Golf 10 $2,554.00 $270.00 $2,824.00

27 McGarry,
Greg

Glendale
G&CC 8 $838.00 $1,978.00 $2,816.00

28 James,
Darryl

National Golf
Academy at
Shaganappi

5 $2,282.00 $168.00 $2,450.00

29 Chown,
Braden Bearspaw GC 11 $2,282.00 $0.00 $2,282.00

30 VanderMey,
Spencer

PGA of Alberta
Member 13 $2,193.00 $0.00 $2,193.00

31 Bruce, Adam Northern Bear
GC 11 $2,154.00 $0.00 $2,154.00

32 McCluskey,
Phil

River Bend
G&RA 9 $972.00 $974.50 $1,946.50

33 Timms,
Kasey 7 $1,838.00 $0.00 $1,838.00

34 Corrigan,
Mark

The Cart
Locker 9 $1,028.00 $800.00 $1,828.00

35 Dunn,
Clayton 7 $1,765.00 $0.00 $1,765.00

36 Plouffe,
Jacques

Royal Mayfair
GC 12 $475.00 $1,283.50 $1,758.50

37 Komick, Tyler 10 $1,192.00 $562.50 $1,754.50
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38 Vold, Kolby 12 $1,652.00 $0.00 $1,652.00

39 Mah,
Matthew Mill Woods GC 14 $866.00 $696.00 $1,562.00

40 Smith, Scott

Dynamic
Motion Golf
Performance
Centre

5 $355.00 $1,188.00 $1,543.00

41 Kruger,
Blaine Stony Plain GC 15 $1,519.00 $0.00 $1,519.00

42 LeBouthillier,
Tyler 365 GOLF 6 $601.00 $783.00 $1,384.00

43 Black, Kevin
Redwood
Meadows
G&CC

16 $908.00 $475.00 $1,383.00

44 Cartier,
Jacob

Glendale
G&CC 12 $868.00 $500.50 $1,368.50

45 McDermott,
Levi

Big Buck Golf
Centre 10 $1,365.00 $0.00 $1,365.00

46 Murphy,
Gage

Edmonton
Petroleum
G&CC

6 $1,347.00 $0.00 $1,347.00

47 Broderson,
Kevin 7 $337.00 $925.00 $1,262.00

48 McEvay,
Mike

M-Squared
Golf
Instruction

7 $877.00 $341.00 $1,218.00

49 Karlson,
Brady 10 $1,061.00 $153.00 $1,214.00

50 Laugher, Ron PGA of Alberta
Member 8 $1,158.00 $0.00 $1,158.00

51 Stringer,
Richard 8 $575.00 $520.00 $1,095.00

52 Jenkinson,
Garett Total Golf 8 $905.00 $187.50 $1,092.50

53 Foote, Kurtis Valley Ridge
Golf Academy 10 $828.00 $250.00 $1,078.00

54 Adams,
Corbin 8 $895.00 $182.50 $1,077.50

55 Burgeson,
Brett 5 $175.00 $896.00 $1,071.00
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56 Carter, Terry
National Golf
Academy at
McCall Lake

5 $1,066.00 $0.00 $1,066.00

57 Chow, Kevin Blackhawk GC 10 $609.00 $446.00 $1,055.00

58 Gillett,
Weston

Lacombe
G&CC 7 $102.00 $915.00 $1,017.00

59 Rogers,
Marsha

Derrick G&WC
(The) 3 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00

60 Wright,
Andrew Highwood Golf 3 $712.00 $285.00 $997.00

61 Moore, Ryan Ponoka GC 4 $217.00 $712.50 $929.50

62 Walter,
Murray

Redwood
Meadows
G&CC

11 $925.00 $0.00 $925.00

63 Cooke, Chris Silvertip Resort 8 $917.00 $0.00 $917.00

64 Pederson,
Adam

Fort
Saskatchewan
G&CC

3 $828.00 $0.00 $828.00

65 Hartford,
Gary Highlands GC 10 $620.00 $182.50 $802.50

66 Kirlin,
Matthew Lynx Ridge GC 9 $762.00 $0.00 $762.00

67 Kenneford,
Peter 6 $757.00 $0.00 $757.00

68 Anderson,
Scott

Country Hills
GC 10 $566.00 $182.50 $748.50

69 Powell,
Quinn 5 $676.00 $52.50 $728.50

70 Hnatiw,
Jason 3 $0.00 $728.00 $728.00

71 Boyd, Kyle
Edmonton
Petroleum
G&CC

4 $0.00 $725.00 $725.00

72 Freeman,
Matt

Canyon
Meadows
G&CC

5 $698.00 $0.00 $698.00

73 Henzie, Dave Country Hills
GC 9 $101.00 $591.00 $692.00

74 Walker,
Dean 1 $675.00 $0.00 $675.00
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75 Shapka,
Crystal

Acushnet
Canada
(Titleist -
FootJoy)

1 $650.00 $0.00 $650.00

76 Bassen,
Brian

PGA of Alberta
Member 12 $0.00 $645.00 $645.00

77 Whitton,
James Mill Woods GC 2 $640.00 $0.00 $640.00

78 Matheson,
Matt 4 $202.00 $437.50 $639.50

79 Wade, Kyle PGA of Alberta
Member 4 $633.00 $0.00 $633.00

80 Code,
Cameron 3 $338.00 $290.00 $628.00

81 Johnson,
Matt

Royal Mayfair
GC 7 $0.00 $625.00 $625.00

82 Courage,
Gord

Hamptons GC
(The) 10 $162.00 $457.50 $619.50

83 Lavallee,
Jeremy Cardiff G&CC 8 $101.00 $496.50 $597.50

84 DiBartolo,
Andre

PGA of Alberta
Member 8 $439.00 $153.00 $592.00

85 Mackenzie,
Ryan 7 $235.00 $312.50 $547.50

86 James, Robb Stony Plain GC 7 $246.00 $300.00 $546.00

87 Yanitski,
Stephen

Valley Ridge
GC 3 $173.00 $337.00 $510.00

88 Lynes, Kevin Barrhead GC 4 $0.00 $501.00 $501.00

89 Johnson,
Greg Golf Fanatics 9 $494.00 $0.00 $494.00

90 Forshner,
Robert 3 $180.00 $306.00 $486.00

91 Kollman,
Brian

PGA of Alberta
Member 3 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00

91 Luopa,
Shaun

PGA of Alberta
Member 7 $475.00 $0.00 $475.00

93 Graf, Kevin Woodside GC 4 $0.00 $465.00 $465.00

94 Petryk, Larry Larry Petryk
Golf Academy 11 $0.00 $457.50 $457.50
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95 Bergdahl,
Scott Lakewood GR 3 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00

95 Carter,
Rhonda Golf Fanatics 1 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00

95 McDowell,
Blair

Northern Bear
GC 14 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00

95 Milne, Ray Derrick G&WC
(The) 1 $450.00 $0.00 $450.00

99 Scheller, J.D. Highwood Golf 4 $0.00 $438.00 $438.00

100 Martens,
Cam

Windermere
G&CC 2 $0.00 $437.50 $437.50

100 Raina,
Shannon Earl Grey GC 6 $0.00 $437.50 $437.50

102 MacDonald,
Mathew Olds GC 8 $248.00 $188.00 $436.00

103 Day, Kevin Billy D’s
Driving Range 9 $0.00 $428.00 $428.00

104 McEachern,
Michael

PGA of Alberta
Member 5 $418.00 $0.00 $418.00

105 Busetto,
Joseph

Edmonton
Petroleum
G&CC

5 $223.00 $182.50 $405.50

106 Repp, Doug Cottonwood
G&CC 5 $233.00 $168.00 $401.00

107 Dale, Craig Modern Golf 7 $348.00 $0.00 $348.00

108 Laurie,
Spence

GOLFTEC
Calgary
Blackfoot

1 $346.00 $0.00 $346.00

109 Fenske, Mike Turner Valley
GC 4 $0.00 $337.00 $337.00

110 Dancer,
Bryce 2 $0.00 $335.50 $335.50

111 Becker,
Nicholas

Golf Traders -
Calgary 2 $0.00 $312.50 $312.50

112 Cammidge,
Grant 2 $312.00 $0.00 $312.00

112 Greiner, Tom 2 $312.00 $0.00 $312.00

112 Irvin, Taylor Country Hills
GC 5 $312.00 $0.00 $312.00
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115 Hart, Samuel Hamptons GC
(The) 10 $255.00 $52.50 $307.50

116 Kincade,
Greg Edmonton CC 2 $0.00 $270.00 $270.00

116 Thompson,
Sean 7 $0.00 $270.00 $270.00

118 Hardy, Bruce Glendale
G&CC 8 $0.00 $246.50 $246.50

118 Rumpel,
Tyler

Jagare Ridge
GC 8 $0.00 $246.50 $246.50

120 Behiels, Jake Cougar Creek
GR 2 $246.00 $0.00 $246.00

121 Maclean,
Jordan

GOLFTEC
Edmonton 2 $218.00 $0.00 $218.00

121 McConnell,
Jaedon 3 $218.00 $0.00 $218.00

123 Nelson,
Graeme Stony Plain GC 7 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00

124 Grosart,
Carter 1 $0.00 $182.50 $182.50

125 Garbutt,
Shane 2 $175.00 $0.00 $175.00

126 Zubiak, Kris Sturgeon
Valley G&CC 2 $165.00 $0.00 $165.00

127 Breure,
Austin 8 $162.00 $0.00 $162.00

128 Goselwitz,
Landon Edmonton CC 4 $0.00 $160.00 $160.00

129 Strong,
Corey The Track 3 $155.00 $0.00 $155.00

130 Ranger,
Dustin

Northern Bear
GC 2 $0.00 $153.00 $153.00

130 Wilson, John Montgomery
Glen GC 3 $0.00 $153.00 $153.00

132 Gfrerer,
Kevin 1 $152.00 $0.00 $152.00

133 Fagan,
Shawn 2 $138.00 $0.00 $138.00

134 Feener,
Chad 3 $115.00 $0.00 $115.00
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134 Fox, Braxton 3 $115.00 $0.00 $115.00

134 Willner, Tyler Lakeside GC 3 $0.00 $115.00 $115.00

137 Hancock,
Cody

Sturgeon
Valley G&CC 7 $75.00 $0.00 $75.00

138 Porter, Eric Lethbridge CC 2 $65.00 $0.00 $65.00

138 Wilmot, Pat Earl Grey GC 4 $65.00 $0.00 $65.00

140 Lee, Tommy Carnmoney
GC 5 $0.00 $52.50 $52.50

140 Robinson,
Jamie

Carnmoney
GC 1 $0.00 $52.50 $52.50
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